
Commitments
Name Booking Datetime DOB Gender Brought in By
BLAISDELL, BRUCE ALLAN 3/8/2026 11:30:00 PM 09/07/1982 MALE MC100030 - SATTERFIELD, MICHAEL LEE

3291 POINT AVE CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90Z   17-2-103 PAROLE VIOLATION
State     90Z   18-6-803.5(1)(a) M1 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER

CLARK, BRANDON WAYNE 3/8/2026 3:55:00 PM 01/05/1983 MALE GJ014306 - KOKES, KEATON

 HOMELESS GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   18-2-101 M2 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT
State     90J   18-4-504 (1) PO 3rd DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS
State     13B   18-3-204 M1 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE
State     13C   18-3-206 M1 MENACING - MISDEMEANOR
State     23H   18-4-401(1)(2)(b) 
PO

THEFT-LESS THAN $300

Mesa County Jail Records
Print Date/Time:3/9/2026 10:00:05 AM From Date:3/8/2026

To Date:3/8/2026
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GARDNER, STEVEN WAYNE 3/8/2026 12:19:00 AM 12/17/1981 MALE GJ012693 - NEWTON, LEXI

424 32 RD Apt. 248 CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90Z   18-6-800.3 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
State     91A   42-4-138(1)(a) DROVE ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
State     35B   18-18-428 DPO POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
State     35A   18-18-403.5 DM1 POSSESSION OF SCH III/IV/V CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
State     35A   18-18-403.5 (2) 
DM1

POSSESSION OF SCH I/II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

State     13C   18-3-602(1)(a) F5 STALKING / THREAT / FOLLOWS / PERSON OR MEMBER OF PERSONS FAMILY
HERRERA, ADRIAN JAVIER 3/8/2026 5:24:00 AM 04/28/1998 MALE MC005023 - BAKER, JUSTIN LEE

571 32 5/8 RD CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90F   18-6-401(1),(7)(b)
(I) M2

CHILD ABUSE - KNOWINGLY/RECKLESS - NO INJURY

State     90Z   18-6-800.3 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
State     13B   18-9-111 (1)(a) M1 HARASSMENT-STRIKE, SHOVE, KICK OR OTHERWISE TOUCHES OR SUBJECTS TO PHYSICAL CONTACT
State     13B   18-3-204 M1 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE
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NIELSON, MICHELLE VON 3/8/2026 11:35:00 AM 12/02/1987 FEMALE GJ012989 - OBRIEN, SHANDON

2325 H RD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81505
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
SANCHEZ, DUSTIN JAMES 3/8/2026 9:04:00 PM 07/31/1995 MALE GJ013752 - GARTON, MYLES

4652 OLD KANNAH CREEK RD WHITEWATER, CO 81527
Charge Description

State     90D   42-4-1301(1)(a) M DUI - DROVE VEH UNDER THE INFLUENCE
State     90F   18-6-401(1),(7)(b)
(I) M2

CHILD ABUSE - KNOWINGLY/RECKLESS - NO INJURY

State     90F   18-6-401(1),(7)(b)
(I) M2

CHILD ABUSE - KNOWINGLY/RECKLESS - NO INJURY

State     90Z   18-6-800.3 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
State     290   18-4-501(1)(4)(b) 
M2

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - $300 - $1000
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SOEFKER, BUCK 3/8/2026 9:48:00 PM 07/02/1971 MALE MC006291 - GORDON, JACOB THOMAS

2807 MONROE CT GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81503
Charge Description

State     90Z   18-6-800.3 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
State     13B   18-9-111 (1)(a) M1 HARASSMENT-STRIKE, SHOVE, KICK OR OTHERWISE TOUCHES OR SUBJECTS TO PHYSICAL CONTACT
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